

News Release January 31, 2023

Launch of New Digital Logistics Platform Clickargo SG

For accelerating the digital transformation of the logistics sector
 and building a greener supply chain –

GUUD Pte. Ltd. (Desmond Tay, CEO), a Singapore-based subsidiary of EXEO Group, Inc. (head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; Tetsuya Funabashi, President), announced its launch of the new Clickargo SG digital logistics platform designed to accelerate the digital transformation of logistics in Singapore and to build a greener supply chain using technologies.

On Clickargo SG, GUUD and partner companies will provide many different services to help businesses reduce their carbon footprint. The services will include the visualization of truck transport operators' CO2 emissions, the optimization of transport routes and fuel efficiency, the leasing of electric trucks (EVs), low-cost insurance for EVs and charging facilities, services for the use of green financing and services for the use of carbon offsets.

The Honourable Amy Khor, Senior Minister of State for Transport and Senior Minister of State for Sustainability and the Environment (at the center in the photo) attended the announcement event. She said, "Actions in the logistics sector are indispensable in Singapore's achievement of net zero CO₂ emissions by 2050," expressing the great hopes she has for Clickargo SG.



In addition, GUUD signed memoranda of understanding with major strategic partners to encourage business vehicle owners and companies to adopt Clickargo SG and for accelerating actions for the sustainability of the entire supply chain through joint programs and marketing campaigns. These partners include Shell Eastern Petroleum Pte. Ltd., a Shell Group company, Assure (Singapore) Pte. Ltd., a non-life insurance company, Yinson Green Technologies Pte., a provider of green technology solutions, and CO₂ Connect Pte. Ltd., which operates CO₂ emission tracking services.

For the Group Purpose, which reads "Bring the benefits of connectivity to all," the EXEO Group connects a wide range of engineering through innovation in a constant attempt to achieve continuous growth based on value creation. In so doing, it aims to remain a corporate group that is needed not only in Japan but in global society.

Contact for inquiries
PR group, Corporate Communication Office, EXEO Group, Inc.

TEL. +81-3-5778-1075 E-mail: contact@en2.exeo.co.jp